Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting August 13th, 2018

On Monday, August 13th, 2018 the Town Board will meet at 6:30 p.m. for the Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of July 23rd, 2018 Town Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

None

New Business:

- Discussion and Action on Location for Lake Country Municipal Court.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to divide 2.32 acres, zoned R-1, Residential District, into 2 (1) acre parcels, on Hwy E and Linda Ann Drive, as requested by Ryan Jansenn, on behalf of Ryan's Buying LLC. MRTT0374-996-001 as recommended by plan commission on July 18, 2018.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to combine lots, located on Beaver Lake Road, as requested by Thomas & Jane Peiffer. MRTT0372-035 & MRTT0372-036 as recommended by plan commission on July 18, 2018.
- Consider/Act on Hanson's Pub for application to have Music in Barn on September 15, 2018 from 6:00 pm to 11:00 pm.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to combines lots, located on Vista Drive, as requested by Jeff Rivard MRTT0336-031-001 and recommended by plan commission on July 18, 2018.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to combine lots, located on Vista Drive, as requested by Patrick Bolger MRTT0336-028 & MRTT0336-989 as recommended by plan commission on July 18, 2018.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map to combine lots 7 & 8, Lake Bluff Estates, as requested by Christopher Miller. (Lake Bluff Estates, newly platted Subdivision.) as recommended by plan commission on July 18, 2018.

Clerk, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports -

- Operator's Licenses Kibler, Kletzke, Reed, Steidl, and Ziegler
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann, Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.